Authorizing the City Manager to execute a five-year contract term with Wittman 

Enterprises, LLC for billing and cost recovery services that pertain to first responder 
(EMS/Fire) medical billing fees.  Additionally, increase appropriation to cover 
services for a total five year contract amount not to exceed Three Hundred and 
Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars $348,000.   

2. Authorizing the City Manager or designee to make non-substantive changes to 
contract language and enact necessary budget adjustments, appropriations and 
transfers related to the contract (C00886).  

BACKGROUND: 

On May 26, 2020, the City Council approved the contract and adopted Resolution 2020-